April 17,2020
Dear PS 748 Families,

We hope this letter finds you well and that you are managing the challenging times
that we are currently living in. We want to thank you for your patience and understanding
as we have been adjusting, like you, to the drastic changes in life during the last few
weeks. We are extremely appreciative of our students and their families for your
positivity, flexibility, and resilience during these trying times.

Our goal is to provide continuous educational opportunities and practice for
students while schools are physically closed, but also, to eliminate as much stress as
feasibly possible to students and parents. While it is our responsibility to continue to
educate our children, we also want to compassionately take into consideration the variety
of difficulties that our families are enduring during this time.

Below you will find an updated schedule that all of the grade 3 classes will follow
for the next 10 weeks. In the schedule, you will notice two new programs, RazKids (ELA)
and Zearn (Math). We will be providing the children with usernames and passwords for
these programs at the start of next week.

Also, we would like to make each Friday an enrichment/catch-up day for our
students. All assignments will now be due on Fridays to help alleviate some of the stress on
our students. However, students can still feel free to submit assignments throughout the
week if they are completed. Our wonderful AIS providers and ESL teachers will continue
to support our students each day.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your child's teacher.
We want to ensure the success of all students. We greatly appreciate your support.

With love and support always,

Ms. Artus KArtus@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. DiPilato NDipilato@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Moran NMoran2@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Stone LStone8@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Bess ABess@schools.nyc.gov
Ms. Helmy THelmy@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Cheregotis KChereg@schools.nyc,gov
Ms. Kelly LKellyl6@schools.nyc.gov

Ms. Carbonaro CCarbonaro@schools.nyc.qgov
Ms. Lorina SLorina@schools.nyc.gov
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